the test associated with these parameters tend to have no or few valid cases for outlier data. The

sensitivity to these parameters can potentially be reduced if more valid case tests are developed.

5.3 Impact on Performance Measures

To assess the cumulative impact of the QA procedure on service monitoring, some performance

measures were calculated for the dataset before and after QA is applied. Several parameter sets

were created to represent different data consumers, the scenarios range from very data aggressive

to very data conservative. Table 26 shows the parameter values associated with each scenario.

Table 26  Parameter values sets for various QA scenarios

Aggressive refers to a more relaxed set of parameters values; this scenario would reflect a data

consumer whom is more concerned with obtaining larger sample size of usable APC/AVL data.

Conservative refers to a more stringent set of parameter values; this scenario would reflect a

consumer whom is more concerned with removing invalid data and is more willing to discard

Parameter values
No QA

Applied

Very

Aggressive

Moderately

Aggressive
Control

Moderately

Conservative

Very

Conservative

P1. Max Time Increment 7200 5400 3600 2700 1800
P2. Max Distance Increment 30000 20000 15000 15000 15000
P3. Max Travel Speed 36.1 33.3 27.8 27.8 27.8
P4. Max Bus Capacity 100 90 80 70 60
P5. Max Time Deviation 2400 1800 1200 900 600
P6. Max Distance Deviation 5000 4000 2000 2500 1000
P7. Max Count Correction 12 8 6 5 4
P8. Min Time Deviation 60 60 60 60 60
P9. Max Time Increase 5% 10% 10% 10% 10%
P9b Max Time Decrease -10% -5% -5% -5% -3%
P10 Max Distance Increase 10% 5% 5% 5% 20%

81

extreme, yet perhaps valid data. Table 27 shows the output of the QA procedure for each

scenario.

Table 27 QA output for parameter sets

As expected, the data aggressive scenarios identify less suspect data due to more relaxed

parameter values and data conservative scenarios flag more suspect data.

Three performance measures were evaluated for the sample data set: % time bus is not “on-

time”, the % sampled trips “under-capacity” and the % sampled trips “over-capacity”. The not

“on-time” percentage is based on the fraction of not on-time timepoint observations over the total